GREENVILLE PLANNING BOARD
Town Hall Meeting Room
Municipal Building
Minden Street, Greenville, Maine 04441

AGENDA
September 14, 2020

PLANNING BOARD MEETING 5:00PM

Members Present: Lurline Arco___ Jonathan Boynton (secretary) __ John Contreni

(chair)

Joanie Withee__ Noel Wohlforth

Code Enforcement Officer: Bill Ethier

Guest(s): Gwen Hilton

Meeting called to order at:

Minutes: August 24, 2020
Motion made by:
Seconded by:

Motion passed/failed:

1.

2.

3.

4.

9.

Adjustments:
Conflict of Interest with any agenda item by Board members?:
Report from CEO

Amend Land Use Ordinance: Village Commercial District (see proposed
changes prepared by Gwen Hilton)

Black Bear Lane Subdivision (Tracy Sawyer).

Old Business:
New Business:
Items for next meeting: September 28, 2020

Adjournment at:

NOTE: PUBLIC HEARING ON MARIJUANA ORDINANCE AT 6:30 P.M.



